



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023

Uttam Wamanrao Kale

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through Collector, Amravati & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. T.H. Udeshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 9th OCTOBER, 2023.

Heard.

2. **Admit.**
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
4. Issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable within twelve weeks.
5. Call for record and proceedings.
6. Paper-book be filed within twelve weeks from the date of receipt of record and proceedings.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay